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Seventh Judicial District, Bonneville County
Penny Manning, Clerk of the Court

By: John Frey, Deputy Clerk

Sarah A. Klahn, ISB #7928
Maximilian C. Bricker, ISB #12283
SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN, P.C.
1155 Canyon Blvd., Suite 110
Boulder, CO 80302

Telephone: (303) 449-2834
sklahn@somachlaw.com
mbricker@somachlaw.com

Attorneys for American-Falls Aberdeen Ground Water District

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF BONNEVILLE

BONNEVILLE JEFFERSON GROUND
WATER DISTRICT,

Case No. CV10-24-2909
Petitioner,

VS.

A&B IRRIGATION DISTRICT, AMERICAN
FALLS RESERVOIR DISTRICT #2, BURLEY
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, MILNER
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, MINIDOKA
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, NORTH SIDE CANAL
COMPANY, AND TWIN FALLS CANAL
COMPANY (COLLECTIVELY THE “SURFACE | ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE
WATER COALITION”), THE IDAHO GROUND
WATER APPROPRIATORS, INC., an Idaho non-
profit corporation, FREMONT MADISON
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, JEFFERSON-CLARK
GROUND WATER DISTRICT, BINGHAM
GROUND WATER DISTRICT, AMERICAN
FALLS-ABERDEEN GROUND WATER
DISTRICT, MAGIC VALLEY GROUND
WATER DISTRICT, NORTH SNAKE GROUND
WATER DISTRICT, CAREY VALLEY
GROUND WATER DISTRICT, JOHN AND
JANE DOES 1-50,

Respondents.



mailto:sklahn@somachlaw.com
mailto:mbricker@somachlaw.com

Sarah A. Klahn, on behalf of Respondents American Falls-Aberdeen Ground Water
District (“AFA”), hereby accepts and acknowledges service of the Summons and Petition for
Declaratory Judgment, Equitable and Injunctive Relief, and Breach of Contract in the captioned
matter, service having been made upon an AFA agent on or around June 10, 2024, in Power
County, Idaho.

AFA shall have twenty-one (21) days from the expiration of the pending stay in this
matter to answer or otherwise respond to the Petition.

DATED this 2nd day of July 2024.

SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN, P.C.

Sarah A. Klahn, ISB #7928
Maximilian C. Bricker, ISB #12283

Attorneys for American-Falls Aberdeen Ground
Water District
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on this 2nd day of July 2024, the foregoing was filed electronically
using the Court’s e-file system, and upon such filing the following parties were served

electronically:

Clerk of the Court
BONNEVILLE COUNTY DISTRICT COURT

iCourt

John K. Simpson

Travis L. Thompson
Abigail Bitzenburg
MARTEN LAW LLP

P.O. Box 63

Twin Falls, 1D 83303-0063

isimpson@martenlaw.com

tthompson@martenlaw.com
abitzenburg@martenlaw.com
jnielson@martenlaw.com

W. Kent Fletcher
FLETCHER LAW OFFICE
P.O. Box 248

Burley, 1D 83318

wkf@pmt.or

Thomas J. Budge
Elisheva M. Patterson
RACINE OLSON

P.O. Box 1391 Pocatello,
ID 83204-1391

tj@racineolson.com
elisheva@racineolson.com

Andrew J. Waldera

SAWTOOTH LAW OFFICES, PLLC
1101 W. River Street, Ste. 110
Boise,ID 83702

andy@sawtoothlaw.com

Skyler C. Johns

Nathan M. Olsen

Steven L. Taggart

OLSEN TAGGART PLLC
PO Box 3005

Idaho Falls, ID 83403

sjohns@olsentaggart.com
nolsen@olsentaggart.com
staggart@olsentaggart.com

Dylan Anderson

DYLAN ANDERSON LAWPLLC
PO Box 35

Rexburg, 1D 83440

dylan@dylanandersonlaw.com

Sarah A. Klahn, ISB No. 7928

ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE

Page 3



mailto:jsimpson@martenlaw.com
mailto:tthompson@martenlaw.com
mailto:abitzenburg@martenlaw.com
mailto:jnielson@martenlaw.com
mailto:wkf@pmt.org
mailto:tj@racineolson.com
mailto:elisheva@racineolson.com
mailto:andy@sawtoothlaw.com
mailto:sjohns@olsentaggart.com
mailto:nolsen@olsentaggart.com
mailto:staggart@olsentaggart.com

